

TRADEMARKS ONLY

100909727

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FOR THE MARK
REG. NO.

REG. DATE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

1

ATTORNET BOCKET NO.

Sentry Polymers, Inc.

SEMSTONE

1,754,739

March 2, 1993

CRB 5 089

Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2518 November 18, 1998

MRD 11-23-98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying Party(ies):

Sentry Polymers, Inc.

Indivi	dual(s)		Associa	tion
Genera	l Partnership		Limited	Partnership
<u>X</u> Corpor	ation-State	Texas		
Other				
Name and Ad	dress of receiv	ing Party	v(ies):	
Name: <u>Carb</u>	oline Company			
Internal Ad	dress:			

11/24/1996 TLUU11 00000075 1754739

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0066

City: St. Louis	
State: <u>Missouri</u>	ZIP: 63144
Entity:	
Individual(s) citizenship	Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnershi
X Corporation-State Delawa	are
Other	
YesX	_ No
If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is atta	
Yes <u>x</u>	_ NO
/ - 1	
(Designation must be a separate do	ocument from Assignment.)
(Designation must be a separate do	ocument from Assignment.)
Nature of Conveyance:	ocument from Assignment.) Change of Name
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	_ Change of Name _ Merger
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment X Security Agreement X	_ Change of Name _ Merger
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other	_ Change of Name _ Merger
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other Execution Date: September 1, 1998 Application number(s) or registrat	Change of Name Merger Bion number(s).
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other Execution Date: September 1, 1998	Change of Name Merger Bion number(s).
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other Execution Date: September 1, 1998 Application number(s) or registrat	Change of Name Merger Bion number(s).
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement X Other Execution Date: September 1, 1998 Application number(s) or registrat Additional sheet attached?	Change of Name Merger B Lion number(s). Yes X No

3.

4.

5.

Firm: Fay, Sharpe, Beall, Fagan, Minnich & McKee Address: 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of thi form if paying by Deposit Account):	Name:J	ames W. McKee		
Address: 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of thi form if paying by Deposit Account):	Firm: F	ay, Sharpe, Beall,		
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518 Total number of applications and registrations involved:	F	agan, Minnich & McKee		
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-2518 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of thi form if paying by Deposit Account):	Address:	1100 Superior Avenue		
Total number of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): X Enclosed Authorized to be charge to deposit account Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of thi form if paying by Deposit Account):		Seventh Floor		
Total number of applications and registrations involved:	City:	Cleveland		
Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\subset}}\$ Authorized to be charge to deposit account Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of thi form if paying by Deposit Account):	State:	Ohio	ZIP: <u>44114-2</u>	518
Authorized to be charge to deposit account Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of thi form if paying by Deposit Account):			registrations -	_1
Authorized to be charge to deposit account Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of thi form if paying by Deposit Account):	Total fe	ee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Deposit Account Number (attach duplicate copy of thi form if paying by Deposit Account):	X Enc	losed		
form if paying by Deposit Account):	Aut	horized to be charge to d	deposit account	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
		DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, BEALL, FAGAN, MINNIGH & MCKEE

1/-18-98

James W. McKee

1/100 Superior Avenue

Seventh Floor

Cleveland, OH 44114-2518

(216) 861-5582

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ____6

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SENTRY POLYMERS, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CARBOLINE COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CARBOLINE COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0884632 8100M

981342627

AUTHENTICATION:

9283763

DATE:

09-02~98

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0070



The State of Texas

SECRETARY OF STATE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that the attached Articles of Merger of

SENTRY POLYMERS, INC.
(a Texas corporation)
with
CARBOLINE COMPANY
(a Delaware corporation)

have been received in this office and are found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the Secretary by law, hereby issues this Certificate of Merger.

Filed

SEPTEMBER 1, 1998

Effective

SEPTEMBER 1, 1998

makaning makanggan sa paggapang masa sa masa sa paggapang na paggapang paggapang paggapang paggapang paggapang



Alberto R. Gonzales
Secretary of State

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 1821 FRAME: 0071